Date & time for opening of technical bid  30.12.2025 :: 04.00 PM 

Financial bid to be opened Will be reflected in the Technical Evaluation Report of those firms which 

have  technically qualified. 

Bid Validity 180 days from the date of Technical Bid Opening 

EMD (Refundable)  Rs.55,500/- (Rupees fifty-five thousand and five hundred only) in the 
form of A/c payee Demand Draft (D.D) in favor of ICAR-Unit, CIFA, 
Payable at SBI, Kausalyaganga, Bhubaneswar (Code No. SBIN0008874) 

Tender Fee NIL 

Performance Security Deposit 5% of the order value of the work within 7 days of receipt of Work Order

[...]

Provision of dewatering of ponds while 
de-silting of slushy soil as per the 
direction of OIC.  

4.00 nos 5000.00 20000.00 

4 Grass turfing on exposed dyke above 
water level (8nos of grass base, 0.15m x 
0.15m in 1m2 area. 

2295.00 m2 15.00 34425.00 

Total Rs.  1109990.00 
(Rupees eleven lakhs nine thousand nine hundred and ninety only) 

Name & Signature of the 
Agency:-…………………………………………..